

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 011665 **Date** FOI 011665

Provision of Community Disability Equipment

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, would you please provide information to us, for the period 1st April 2014 to 31st March 2015, applying only to disabled and terminally ill children, the following:

• The amount of money spent by your organisation on the provision of community disability equipment in your area.

In providing this information you are agreeing for it to be re-used in line with the charities aims and objectives.

In response to your request, we can confirm the amount of money spent by Wolverhampton City Council on the provision of community disability equipment for disabled/terminally ill children in Wolverhampton for the period 1/4/2014 to 31/3/2015 is as follows:-

- 1) Value of new non-standard equipment purchased (special orders) £19,448.72
- 2) New standard items purchased £7894.32

The costs given are for purchase of new equipment only. Does not include costs of delivery, collection and cleaning